developed by the Lessor, suitable for the needs and requirements of the Lessee. 
In addition the Lessee shall be entitled to compensation, including towards cost 

of relocation. 

2. PAYMENT AND TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

2.1 The Lessee hereby agrees to pay an amount of Rs. 24970/- per square meter, 

amounting to Rs 1,27,34,700/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Seven Lakh 

Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Only), for the Demised Land as 
provisional land premium. In addition, to the above, the Lessee hereby agrees to 
pay Locational Charges, if applicable, @ 5% of the provisional land premium 

(for plots situated on roads with width of 45 meters and above) and an additional

[...]

thereafter towards the annual lease rent notwithstanding any request by the 

Lessee in this regard; 

In addition, to the provisional Land Premium, during the Term of the Lease 

envisaged herein, the Lessee shall pay an annual rent Rs. 5/~ Sqm ("Rent") of 

Rs. 2250.00 (Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) 

payable in advance or before the 30th day of April every year for that financial 

year, from the date of issued of letter of allotment for the· Demised Land; the 

Lessee has paid an amount of Rs. 2250.00 (Rupees Two Thousand 

Two Hundred Fifty Only) towards the Rent payable, for the current year 

computed pro rata, ending the 31 st of March 2024, if applicable, which amount 

the Lessor hereby accepts and acknowledges. 

In case, the Rent is not paid in advance by the Lessee, on or before the 30th day